
Bradley (4-7, 0-2) -vs- Drake (7-4, 2-0)
01/04/03 at Des Moines, Iowa (Knapp Center)

 
 

 
 
Bradley 54

Drake 69

Date: 01/04/03
Time: 2:05 p.m.
Attendance: 3890
Site: Des Moines, Iowa (Knapp Center)
Referees: Doug Miller, Russell Bell, Doug Knight

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bradley 21 33 54
Drake 34 35 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Bailey, Sara * 37 4-15 0-2 5-5 1-4 5 5 1 2 0 1 13
35 Sides, Mandy * 33 2-13 0-3 2-3 2-6 8 1 2 3 0 1 6
34 Love, Rasheeda * 24 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 3 5 0 2 4
55 Williams, Dena * 18 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 7 1 1 3
11 Liberatore, Alex * 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
15 Mueller, Genny 23 4-12 3-6 4-4 5-3 8 0 2 2 0 4 15
32 Chelleen, Ashley 27 3-7 0-0 4-4 4-7 11 4 0 1 0 0 10
23 Hackman, Kayla 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 0 3
22 Lugge, Jaime 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Waterman, Va'Nicia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-59 4-13 16-18 17-30 47 21 10 23 1 9 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 17-59   28.8 % 4-13   30.8 % 16-18   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Sayavongchanh, Linda * 29 6-13 2-6 5-7 1-1 2 1 2 6 1 2 19
10 Burchill, Allison * 29 2-5 2-3 6-6 2-5 7 2 2 1 1 2 12
41 Mosley, Ja'Nae * 25 4-12 2-5 0-1 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 2 10
54 Bennett, Carla * 33 2-5 0-0 3-6 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 1 7
15 Head, Maureen * 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 1 1
30 Denmon, Nicole 14 3-8 0-3 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 1 8
03 Kappel, Mandy 16 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 6
32 Franklin, Cydney 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 5
31 Chaput, Martha 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
42 Funk, Betsy 24 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 3 1 0
45 Meggers, Kris 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 1 0 0
12 Fanning, Tess 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Marvin, Beth 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-54 9-24 18-26 9-26 35 19 11 15 6 12 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-54   38.9 % 9-24   37.5 % 18-26   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Bradley 21

Drake 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Bailey, Sara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Sides, Mandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Love, Rasheeda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Williams, Dena 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Liberatore, Alex 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mueller, Genny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Chelleen, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hackman, Kayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Lugge, Jaime 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Waterman, Va'Nicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Sayavongchanh, Linda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Burchill, Allison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Mosley, Ja'Nae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Bennett, Carla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Head, Maureen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Denmon, Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kappel, Mandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Franklin, Cydney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Chaput, Martha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Funk, Betsy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Meggers, Kris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Fanning, Tess 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Marvin, Beth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Bradley 33

Drake 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Bailey, Sara 37 4-15 0-2 5-5 1-4 5 5 1 2 0 1 13
35 Sides, Mandy 33 2-13 0-3 2-3 2-6 8 1 2 3 0 1 6
34 Love, Rasheeda 24 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 3 5 0 2 4
55 Williams, Dena 18 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 7 1 1 3
11 Liberatore, Alex 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
15 Mueller, Genny 23 4-12 3-6 4-4 5-3 8 0 2 2 0 4 15
32 Chelleen, Ashley 27 3-7 0-0 4-4 4-7 11 4 0 1 0 0 10
23 Hackman, Kayla 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 0 3
22 Lugge, Jaime 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Waterman, Va'Nicia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-59 4-13 16-18 17-30 47 21 10 23 1 9 54
28.8 % 30.8 % 88.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Sayavongchanh, Linda 29 6-13 2-6 5-7 1-1 2 1 2 6 1 2 19
10 Burchill, Allison 29 2-5 2-3 6-6 2-5 7 2 2 1 1 2 12
41 Mosley, Ja'Nae 25 4-12 2-5 0-1 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 2 10
54 Bennett, Carla 33 2-5 0-0 3-6 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 1 7
15 Head, Maureen 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 1 1
30 Denmon, Nicole 14 3-8 0-3 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 1 8
3 Kappel, Mandy 16 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 6
32 Franklin, Cydney 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 5
31 Chaput, Martha 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
42 Funk, Betsy 24 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 3 1 0
45 Meggers, Kris 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 1 0 0
12 Fanning, Tess 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Marvin, Beth 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-54 9-24 18-26 9-26 35 19 11 15 6 12 69
38.9 % 37.5 % 69.2 %


